# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David S. Abdallah	08/25/2005
Barry W. Johnson	08/25/2005

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Privaris, Inc.	
Street Address:	675 Peter Jefferson Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Charlottesville	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22911	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12190061

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 456-8000
Email: aoconnor@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRIV-003/03US 307640-2051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer H. Volk

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PRIV-003-03US-OriginalAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024596 FRAME: 0688 12190061

3H \$40 00

501216244

source=PRIV-003-03US-OriginalAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024596 FRAME: 0689

and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/W hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States. I/W hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States. I/W hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United State Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; an for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this		Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Methods for secure enrollment and backup of personal identity credientials into electronic devices    Image: Committee	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 032901.003		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Methods for secure enrollment and backup of personal identity credientials into electronic devices    Image: Committee	Whereas, I/We, David S. Abdallah of Charlottesville, Virginia hereafter			
Application Number  for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in			
Whereas, Inc. Charlottesville, Virginia here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 675 Peter Jefferson Parkway, Suite 150, Charlottesville, VA 22911 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number 10/635,762	st 6, 2003		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 675 Peter Jefferson Parkway, Suite 150, Charlottesville, VA 22811 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	Privaris, Inc. Charlottesville, Virginia Whereas,of	here referred		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	to "assignee" whose mailing address is 675 Peter Jefferson Parkway, Suite 1	50, Charlottesville, VA 22911 is		
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assignand transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entir rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/W hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United State Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; an for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may b granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this		•		
State of V. Grann  Signature  David S. Abdallah Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  Before me personally appeared said David S. Abdallah and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this DST  day of Avgust 2005  Seat Communication of assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms interest or their representative(s) are required.				
State of V. Grann  Signature  David S. Abdallah Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  Before me personally appeared said David S. Abdallah and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this DST  day of Avgust 2005  Seat Communication of assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms interest or their representative(s) are required.	Executed this day of Hogust			
State of V. Grann  Signature  David S. Abdallah Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  Before me personally appeared said David S. Abdallah and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this DST  day of Avgust 2005  Seat Communication of assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms interest or their representative(s) are required.	at Hiserrale Courty, Virguis			
State of V. G. David S. Abdallah Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  Before me personally appeared said David S. Abdallah and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this DS+C day of Avg. 2005  Seat Communication of assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms interest or their representative(s) are required.				
Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable  Before me personally appeared said DAUG S. AbdAllAh  and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this		_		
Before me personally appeared said <u>DAUG S. AbdAllAh</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>25+11</u> day of <u>Avgust</u> , 2005  Seat <u>Note: Signature or all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms in their presentative in the required of the entire interest or their representative in the required. Submit multiple forms in the required of the entire interest or their representative in the required of the entire interest or their representative in the required of the entire interest or their representative in the required of the entire interest or their representative in the required of the entire interest or their representative in the required of the entire interest or their representative in the required of the entire interest or the required or the required of the entire interest or the required of the entire interest or the required of the entire interest or the required or the required of the entire interest or the required or the required or t</u>	SS: Printed Name/R			
Seat 2005  Seat Community		Ah		
Seat  Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms in the constant of the signature is required. See below.	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			
Tome are submitted.	day of Angust 2005  Complete Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representations.	Ublic expres 12/31/0C talive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if		
* \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				

PATENT REEL: 016**67/3 THENAI**ME: 0639 REEL: 024596 FRAME: 0690

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 032901.003 <b>¥</b>		
Whereas, I/We, Barry W. Johnson of Charlottes	ville, Virginia, hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements  Methods for secure enrollment and backup of personal identity credential	,		
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Augus	st 6, 2003		
Application Number 10/635,762			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 675 Peter Jefferson Parkway, Suite 1			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of			
Executed this 25th day of August at Charlottesville, Virginia	, 20 <u><b>O</b> S</u>		
Day	h A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
State of Virginia Sach Ss:  County of Virginia Back Sach	nnson Registration No., if applicable		
Before me personally appeared said Barry W. Johnso	n		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _	25th		
I however as 15th	Mog Jamilla Public umission Expires 12/31/09		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represer more than one signature is required, See below.	ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if		
forms are submitted.			
This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB	officially approved form.		

PATENT REEL: 016**FA**TIENAME: 0640 REEL: 024596 FRAME: 0691